WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1951

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 393

(By Mr. Warden)

PASSED March 9, 1951

In Effect go days prom Passage

ENROLLED House Bill No. 393

(By MR. WARDEN)

[Passed March 9, 1951; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article eight, chapter seven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, by adding thereto a new section, to be numbered section eleven, relating to deduction from sentence for good conduct of prisoners sentenced and confined to the county jail.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article eight, chapter seven of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended by adding thereto a new section, to be numbered section eleven, to read as follows:

Section 11. Deduction from Sentence for Good Conduct.
2 —Every prisoner sentenced to the county jail for a term
3 exceeding six months who, in the judgment of the sheriff,
4 shall faithfully comply with all rules and regulations of

Enr. H. B. No. 393]

5 said county jail during his term of confinement shall be
6 entitled to a deduction of five days from each month of
7 his sentence.

Instantin I 1986

area S. a. or Storp - Labour-

2

Martin C. M. Standard, Martin G. 2019, "A second s second sec

where Mineth according to a literative

3. The inferior match information of the CP of Planci Action (Sec. 19).
4. The inferior and the case of the case of the second formation of

a para di cara aga n' a provinsi de la provinsi dalla 11 mali pronomenta di Golf, proba a solo di comencia degendato ano 1940 di la 1951 de la provinsi de la provinsi de la provinsi di comencia di comencia di comencia di la prola comencia di The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

3

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House of Delegates

waterships in 1

Takes effect. <u>Go days Juan</u> passage. Home Maley Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates
President of the Senate
WEter
Speaker House of Delegates
The within approved this the 6
day of march , 1951. Oky L. Pallely
Governor
MAR 16 1951
D. PITT O'BRIEN,

SECRETARY OF STREET